RKYRedlands

2017-2018 Articulation Agreement with

Pasadena City College

Transfer Courses the for Liberal Arts Foundation

WRITING ACROSS THE CURRICULUM
ENGL O001A Reading and Composition
Additional writing courses are required in residence at Redlands

CREATIVE PROCESS (CP)

At least three semester credits

ART 011A  Foundation Drawing

ART 011B Concepts of Drawing

ART 012A-B Life Drawing: Beginning and Advanced

ART 020A-C Beginning Painting

ART 021 Painting

ART 022A-B Watercolor Painting

ART 023A-C Printmaking

ART 025-26  Beginning Sculpture

ART 031A  Color and Composition: Two-Dimensional
Design

ART 031B Design: Advanced Two-Dimensional

ART 032A  Three-Dimensional Design

ART 038A-D Ceramics

ART 039A-D Hand Built Ceramics

ENGL 05A-B Creative Writing

ENGL 006 Short Story Writing

ENGL 008 Writing Poetry

MUSC Lessons & Ensembles

MUSC 021 Music Appreciations

PHOT 021 Elementary Photography

PHOT 022A  Black and White Large Format Fine Arts
Photography

SPCH 001 Fundamentals of Speech

THRT 02A-C  Acting Fundamentals/Intermediate
Acting/Advanced Acting Fundamentals

CROSS-CULTURAL STUDIES (CC)

At least three semester credits

ANTH 002 Cultural Anthropology

ANTH 031 Mexican and Chicano Culture

ART 002 History of African and African-American Art
ART 003A-B History of Asian Art

ART 008 History of Mexican and Chicano Art

CHIN 010 Chinese Civilization

FRNC 010 French Civilization

GEOG 002 Cultural Geography

GRMN 010 German Civilization

HIST  009A Latin America: Pre Columbian to 1825

HIST  009B Latin America: 1825 to Present

HIST 016 History of the Middle East

HIST 018 History of S. Asia and S.E. Asia and the Pacific
HIST 019 History of China, Japan and Korea

HIST  027A  Traditional Africa

HIST  027B Modern Africa

HIST  029A-B African-American History to/from 1865
HIST 030 History of Mexico

HIST 031 History of the Mexican-American in the United

States
HIST 041 History of Asian Pacific Americans
ITAL 010 Italian Civilization

JAPN 010 Japanese Civilization

CROSS-CULTURAL STUDIES (cont.)

MUSC
MUSC
PHIL
RELG
SPAN
SPAN

026
027
031

002-003

042A
044A

Latin American Music

Asian Music

Contemporary Chicano Philosophy
Comparative Religions
Civilization of Spain and Portugal
Civilization of Latin America

DOMINANCE AND DIFFERENCE (DD)
At least three semester credits

ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
HIST
HIST
MUSC
SOC
SOC
SOC
SOoC

025C
047
050
051
052
012
025B
025
014
029
031
041

Understanding Literature: Women in Literature
Mexican & Chicano Literature

Afro American Literature

Native American Mythology & Literature
Asian American Literature

The North American Indian

Women in American Society

African American Music

Introduction to Ethnic Studies

Sociology of the African-American
Chicano Sociology

Sociology of the Asian-American

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (FL)
Two semesters college level or higher

ASL

010A-C
GRMN 001-004
RUSS 001-004

CHIN 001-004 FRNC 001-003
ITAL 001-004 JAPN 001-004
SPAN  001-004

HUMAN BEHAVIOR (HB)
At least three semester credits

ANTH
ANTH
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
SOoC
SOC
SOC
SOC

HUMANITIES

002
003
001
021
022
023
024
029
031
041
001
002
022
024

Cultural Anthropology

Introduction to Archaeology
Introductory Psychology
Developmental Psychology: The Child
Developmental Psychology: The Adult
Social Psychology

Lifespan Developmental Psychology
Psychology of the Afro-American
Studies in Chicano Behavior
Psychology of the Asian American
Introductory Sociology

Contemporary Social Problems
Sociology of Aging

Marriage and the Family

One course from each category

PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
RELIG
RELIG

a) PHILOSOPHY (HP)
At least three semester credits

001
003
007
020A
020B
037
001

Introduction to Philosophy

Ethics

Contemporary Moral Problems

History of Ancient Philosophy

History of Modern Philosophy
Philosophy of Religion

Religious Issues, Personalities & Values

002-003 Comparative Religions



b) HISTORY (HH)
At least three semester credits

PHYS 031A-B General Physics
PYSO 002A-B Physiology and Anatomy

ART  001A-C  History of Western Art
ART  004A-D  History of Ancient through Modern Art b) MATHEMATICS (MS2)
HIST 001A-B  History of European Civilization to/from 1715 MATH 005A  Single Variable Calculus |
HIST 002A-B  History of World Civilization to/from 1500 BUS 014A  Mathematical Analysis for Business-Finite
HIST 007A-B  United States History to/from 1876 BUS 014B  Mathematical Analysis for Business-Calculus
HIST  009A Latin America: Pre Columbian to 1825 MATH 015 Math for Liberal Arts Majors
HIST 009B Latin America: 1825 to Present MATH 022 Discrete Mathematics
HIST 016 History of the Middle East
HIST 018 History of S. Asia and S.E. Asia and the Pacific ¢) NATURAL SCIENCE/ MATHEMATICS/
HIST 019 History of China, Japan and Korea COMPUTER SCIENCE (MS3)
HIST 027A Traditional Africa BIOL 010C  Genetics
HIST 027B Modern Africa BIOL 035 Introductory Oceanography
HIST 029A-B  African-American History to/from 1865 GEOG 001 Physical Geography
HIST 030 History of Mexico GEOL 012 Physical Oceanography
HIST 041 History of Asian Pacific Americans MATH 005B-C Calculus
MUSC 007A-B  Music History and Literature MATH 010 Linear Algebra and applications
MATH 050 Elementary Statistics
¢) LITERATURE (HL) MATH 055 Differential Equations
At least three semester credits cIS 014 C++ Programming
ENGL  001B Reading and Composition cIS 016 Java Programming
ENGL 024 Literature in Translation CIS 062 Introduction to Systems Analysis
ENGL  025A-I Under_standllng Literature cIsS 066 Assembly Language Programming
ENGL  030A-C  American Literature ) CIS 074 Intro to Object Oriented Systems Analysis and
ENGL  044A-C World Literature: Aniquity-1500-1800-Mid-20 Design
ENGL ~ 045A-B - Literature of the Bible CS 006 Introduction to Applied Logic Design
ENGL ~ 046A-B  English Literature . CS 008 Fundamentals of Computer Science 111 Data
ENGL 047 Mexican and Chicano Literature Structures
ENGL 048 Asian Literature STAT 018 Statistics for Behavioral and Social Sciences
ENGL 049A-B Film as Dramatic Literature STAT 050 Elementary Statistics
ENGL 050 Afro-American Literature
ENGL 051 Na.tive Ame(ican I\_/Iythology and Literature STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)
ENGL 052 Asian Ar_nerlcan Literature At least three semester credits
ENGL 053 Interpreting Poetry ECON 001A-B Principles of Economics *must take both
ENGL 061 Introduction to the Novel POLS 001 Introduction to American Government
ENGL ~ 078A-B  Introduction to Shakespeare POLS 002 Comparative Government and Politics
GRMN 005 Introduction to German Literature POLS 006 US and World Politics
SPAN 005 Introduction to Spanish Literature
SPAN 006 Introduction to Spanish American Literature Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the Bachelor

of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are found in the
current University of Redlands online catalog under “Graduation

MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE
o Complete three courses: 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A, B, or C

a) NATURAL SCIENCE with Lab (MS1)

Requirements.”

2“?—‘; 83?_00“_ Sﬁ;;gl IZL;Tharr;Fﬁ)rllgg;my ***Honors offerings of courses :f*this agreement will be

ASTR 001 Elementary Astronomy accepted

BIOL 002 Animal B.|0|Ogy College of Arts and Sciences transfer candidates must have

BIOL 003 Human Biology completed a minimum of 24 semester credits (or its equivalent) of

BIOL 004 Plant Biology transferable college work. Only grades of C (2.0) or higher will

BIOL  010A Cellular Biology, Genetics, and Evolution transfer. Courses taken for the Liberal Arts Foundation must be

BIOL 010B The Diversity of Life on Earth: Structure, taken for a grade. Admission for students with less than 24
Function, and Ecology credits is based on first-year standards.

BIOL 011 General Biology

BIOL 014 Field Biology . .

BIOL 016 Marine Biology For further information, please contact:

BIOL 030 Field Botany Office of Admissions/Office of Student Financial Services

BIOL 038 Cell and Molecular Biology 800-455-5064

BIOL 039 Modern Human Genetics ) .

CHEM O001A-B  General Chemistry and Chemical Analysis Office of the Registrar

CHEM 002A-B  Chemistry-General, Organic and Biochemistry 909-748-8019

CHEM 008A-B  Organic Chemistry

GEOG  001-00L  Physical Geography UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS

GEOL 001 Physical Geology 1200 E. COLTON AVE.

GEOL  012-012L Physical Oceanography REDLANDS, CA 92373

MICR 002 Microbiology www.redlands.edu

PHYS 001A-D  General Physics

PHYS 002A-B  General Physics .

PHYS 010-10L Descriptive Introduction to Physics Based on the 2017-2018 Pasadena City College Catalog


http://www.redlands.edu/
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