

Pasadena City College

Transfer Courses the for Liberal Arts Foundation

WRITI	NG ACRO	OSS THE CURRICULUM	CROSS	-CULTUI	RAL STUDIES (cont.)
ENGL	001A	Reading and Composition	MUSC	026	Latin American Music
		courses are required in residence at Redlands	MUSC	027	Asian Music
110011101		courses are required in residence as regulares	PHIL	031	Contemporary Chicano Philosophy
		CESS (CP)	RELG	002-003	
	hree seme	ster credits	SPAN	042A	Civilization of Spain and Portugal
ART	011A	Foundation Drawing	SPAN	044A	Civilization of Latin America
ART	011B	Concepts of Drawing			
ART		Life Drawing: Beginning and Advanced	DOMIN	NANCE A	ND DIFFERENCE (DD)
ART		Beginning Painting	At least	three seme	ester credits
ART	021	Painting	ENGL	025C	Understanding Literature: Women in Literature
ART		Watercolor Painting	ENGL	047	Mexican & Chicano Literature
ART		Printmaking	ENGL	050	Afro American Literature
ART ART	025-26	Beginning Sculpture	ENGL	051	Native American Mythology & Literature
AKI	031A	Color and Composition: Two-Dimensional	ENGL	052	Asian American Literature
ART	031B	Design Design: Advanced Two-Dimensional	HIST	012	The North American Indian
ART	031B 032A	Three-Dimensional Design	HIST	025B	Women in American Society
ART		Ceramics	MUSC	025	African American Music
ART		Hand Built Ceramics	SOC	014	Introduction to Ethnic Studies
ENGL	05A-B	Creative Writing	SOC	029	Sociology of the African-American
ENGL	00A-B	Short Story Writing	SOC	031	Chicano Sociology
ENGL	008	Writing Poetry	SOC	041	Sociology of the Asian-American
MUSC	000	Lessons & Ensembles		~~~	N
MUSC	021	Music Appreciations			GUAGE (FL)
PHOT	021	Elementary Photography			lege level or higher
PHOT	022A	Black and White Large Format Fine Arts	ASL	010A-C	CHIN 001-004 FRNC 001-003
11101	V 	Photography		001-004	ITAL 001-004 JAPN 001-004
SPCH	001	Fundamentals of Speech	KUSS	001-004	SPAN 001-004
THRT	02A-C	Acting Fundamentals/Intermediate	TITIMA	NI DETIAN	ZIOD (IID)
		Acting/Advanced Acting Fundamentals			VIOR (HB) ester credits
		-	ANTH		Cultural Anthropology
		RAL STUDIES (CC)	ANTH		Introduction to Archaeology
		ester credits	PSYC	001	Introductory Psychology
ANTH ANTH	002 031	Cultural Anthropology Mexican and Chicano Culture	PSYC	021	Developmental Psychology: The Child
ART	002		PSYC	022	Developmental Psychology: The Adult
ART		History of African and African-American Art History of Asian Art	PSYC	023	Social Psychology
ART	003A-В 008	History of Mexican and Chicano Art	PSYC	024	Lifespan Developmental Psychology
CHIN	010	Chinese Civilization	PSYC	029	Psychology of the Afro-American
FRNC	010	French Civilization	PSYC	031	Studies in Chicano Behavior
GEOG	002	Cultural Geography	PSYC	041	Psychology of the Asian American
GRMN	010	German Civilization	SOC	001	Introductory Sociology
HIST	009A	Latin America: Pre Columbian to 1825	SOC	002	Contemporary Social Problems
HIST	009B	Latin America: 1825 to Present	SOC	022	Sociology of Aging
HIST	016	History of the Middle East	SOC	024	Marriage and the Family
HIST	018	History of S. Asia and S.E. Asia and the Pacific			
HIST	019	History of China, Japan and Korea		NITIES	
HIST	027A	Traditional Africa	One cou	irse from e	ach category
HIST	027B	Modern Africa			
HIST	029A-B	African-American History to/from 1865			LOSOPHY (HP)
HIST	030	History of Mexico	Ditt		three semester credits
HIST	031	History of the Mexican-American in the United	PHIL	001	Introduction to Philosophy
		States	PHIL PHIL	003 007	Ethics Contemporary Moral Problems
HIST	041	History of Asian Pacific Americans	PHIL	007 020A	Contemporary Moral Problems History of Ancient Philosophy
ITAL	010	Italian Civilization	PHIL	020A 020B	History of Modern Philosophy
JAPN	010	Japanese Civilization	PHIL	020B 037	Philosophy of Religion
			PELIC		Paligious Issues Personalities & Values

RELIG 001

RELIG 002-003 Comparative Religions

Religious Issues, Personalities & Values

	b) HIST	ORY (HH)
	At least t	hree semester credits
ART	001A-C	History of Western Art
ART	004A-D	History of Ancient through Modern Art
HIST	001A-B	History of European Civilization to/from 1715
HIST	002A-B	History of World Civilization to/from 1500
HIST	007A-B	United States History to/from 1876
HIST	009A	Latin America: Pre Columbian to 1825
HIST	009B	Latin America: 1825 to Present
HIST	016	History of the Middle East
HIST	018	History of S. Asia and S.E. Asia and the Pacific
HIST	019	History of China, Japan and Korea
HIST	027A	Traditional Africa
HIST	027B	Modern Africa
HIST	029A-B	African-American History to/from 1865
HIST	030	History of Mexico
HIST	041	History of Asian Pacific Americans

Music History and Literature

c) LITERATURE (HL)

At least three semester credits

MUSC 007A-B

ENGL

GRMN

SPAN

SPAN

ENGL	001B	Reading and Composition
ENGL	024	Literature in Translation
ENGL	025A-I	Understanding Literature
ENGL	030A-C	American Literature
ENGL	044A-C	World Literature: Aniquity-1500-1800-Mid-20
ENGL	045A-B	Literature of the Bible
ENGL	046A-B	English Literature
ENGL	047	Mexican and Chicano Literature
ENGL	048	Asian Literature
ENGL	049A-B	Film as Dramatic Literature
ENGL	050	Afro-American Literature
ENGL	051	Native American Mythology and Literature
ENGL	052	Asian American Literature
ENGL	053	Interpreting Poetry
ENGL	061	Introduction to the Novel

MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE

005

005

006

• Complete three courses: 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A, B, or C

Introduction to German Literature

Introduction to Spanish Literature

Introduction to Spanish American Literature

a) NATURAL SCIENCE with Lab (MS1)

078A-B Introduction to Shakespeare

ANAT	025	General Human Anatomy
ANTH	001-001L	Physical Anthropology
ASTR	001	Elementary Astronomy
BIOL	002	Animal Biology
BIOL	003	Human Biology
BIOL	004	Plant Biology
BIOL	010A	Cellular Biology, Genetics, and Evolution
BIOL	010B	The Diversity of Life on Earth: Structure,
		Function, and Ecology
BIOL	011	General Biology
BIOL	014	Field Biology
BIOL	016	Marine Biology
BIOL	030	Field Botany
BIOL	038	Cell and Molecular Biology
BIOL	039	Modern Human Genetics
CHEM	001A-B	General Chemistry and Chemical Analysis
CHEM	002A-B	Chemistry-General, Organic and Biochemistry
CHEM	008A-B	Organic Chemistry
GEOG	001-00L	Physical Geography
GEOL	001	Physical Geology
GEOL	012-012L	Physical Oceanography
MICR	002	Microbiology
PHYS	001A-D	General Physics
PHYS	002A-B	General Physics
PHYS	010-10L	Descriptive Introduction to Physics

PHYS PYSO		General Physics Physiology and Anatomy
b) MATHEMATICS (MS2)		
MATH	005A	Single Variable Calculus I
BUS	014A	Mathematical Analysis for Business-Finite
BUS	014B	Mathematical Analysis for Business-Calculus
MATH	015	Math for Liberal Arts Majors
MATH	022	Discrete Mathematics
c) NATURAL SCIENCE/ MATHEMATICS/ COMPUTER SCIENCE (MS3)		
	,	
BIOL	,	
BIOL BIOL	COMPU	TER SCIENCE (MS3)
	COMPU 010C	TER SCIENCE (MS3) Genetics
BIOL	010C 035	TER SCIENCE (MS3) Genetics Introductory Oceanography
BIOL GEOG	COMPU 010C 035 001 012	TER SCIENCE (MS3) Genetics Introductory Oceanography Physical Geography
BIOL GEOG GEOL	COMPU 010C 035 001 012	Genetics Introductory Oceanography Physical Geography Physical Oceanography
BIOL GEOG GEOL MATH	010C 035 001 012 005B-C	TER SCIENCE (MS3) Genetics Introductory Oceanography Physical Geography Physical Oceanography Calculus
BIOL GEOG GEOL MATH MATH	010C 035 001 012 005B-C 010	GENERICE (MS3) Genetics Introductory Oceanography Physical Geography Physical Oceanography Calculus Linear Algebra and applications

STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)			
At least three semester credits			
ECON	001A-B	Principles of Economics *must take both	
POLS	001	Introduction to American Government	
POLS	002	Comparative Government and Politics	
POLS	006	US and World Politics	

Elementary Statistics

Java Programming

Design

Structures

Introduction to Systems Analysis

Assembly Language Programming

Introduction to Applied Logic Design

Intro to Object Oriented Systems Analysis and

Fundamentals of Computer Science III Data

Statistics for Behavioral and Social Sciences

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CS

CS

STAT

STAT

016

062

066

074

006

008

018

050

Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are found in the current University of Redlands online catalog under "Graduation Requirements."

Honors offerings of courses on this agreement will be accepted

College of Arts and Sciences transfer candidates must have completed a minimum of 24 semester credits (or its equivalent) of transferable college work. Only grades of C (2.0) or higher will transfer. Courses taken for the Liberal Arts Foundation must be taken for a grade. Admission for students with less than 24 credits is based on first-year standards.

For further information, please contact:
Office of Admissions/Office of Student Financial Services
800-455-5064

Office of the Registrar 909-748-8019

UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS 1200 E. COLTON AVE. REDLANDS, CA 92373 www.redlands.edu

Based on the 2017-2018 Pasadena City College Catalog